STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 23-003
LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE ELECTRIC) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY

Proposed Purchase of Receivables Program

Procedural Order Re: Staying Docket

The Commission GRANTS the parties’ July 19, 2023 joint motion to stay
proceedings in this docket pending further settlement discussions. The Commission will
retain both the August 22, 2023 and September 19, 2023 hearing dates. The parties shall

file a revised procedural schedule no later than August 1, 2023. The Commission requests

that the revised procedural schedule set the deadline for filing a settlement agreement at
least ten business days before the final hearing.

So ordered, this twentieth day of July, 2023.
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Daniel C. Goldner
Presiding Officer
Chairman
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Clifton.Below@CPCNH.org
Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
Christine.Downing@libertyutilities.com
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
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henry@cpcnh.org
Kristin.Jardin@libertyutilities.com
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com
James.King@libertyutilities.com
alexandra.k.ladwig@energy.nh.gov
Erica.Menard@]libertyutilities.com
mandymerrill60@gmail.com
jmiranda@rc.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com
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W.Baber@dover.nh.gov
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